Effective from 12th April 2003

SOUTH SHIELDS - PERTH AVENUE - FELLGATE via Westoe 550

Route: South Shields Chapter Row, Keppel Street, Fowler Street, Westoe Road, Dean Road, Slake Terrace, Tyne Dock, Newcastle Road, John Reid
Road, Perth Avenue, Edinburgh Road, Leam Lane, Hedworth Lane, underpass, Roman Road, Brancepeth Terrace, York Avenue, Calf Close Lane,
Hedworth Lane, Fellgate Avenue, Durham Drive.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes S S S NS S NS S NS

X X X X X X X

am am am am am am am am am am am am pm
SOUTH SHIELDS Palatine Street — — — — — 7.7 — 747 — — 9.17 947 then 17 47 5.17
South Shields Centre M 5.50 6.20 6.50 6.50 7.20 7.20 7.50 7.50 820 850 9.20 950 at 20 50 5.20
Westoe Dean Road 555 6.25 6.55 6.56 7.25 7.26 7.55 7.56 826 856 9.26 9.56 these 26 56 5.26
Chichester M| 556 6.26 6.56 6.57 7.26 7.27 7.56 7.57 827 857 9.27 9.57 mins. 27 57 5.27
Tyne Dock Offices 6.00 630 7.00 7.01 7.30 7.31 8.00 80l 831 9.0l 9311001 past 31 Ol until 53I
Edinburgh Road Shops 6.05 6.35 7.05 7.07 7.35 7.37 8.05 807 837 9.07 9.37 1007 each 37 07 5.37
Calf Close Metro M| 6.10 640 7.10 7.14 740 744 8.10 8.14 844 9.14 944 10.14 hour 44 14 5.44
FELLGATE Lancaster Way 6.17 647 7.17 721 747 751 8.17 821 851 9.21 951 10.21 51 21 5.51
Codes NS S

X X X X X X X X X X X X

pPm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
SOUTH SHIELDS Palatine Street 547 — — — — — — — — — — — —
South Shields Centre M 5.50 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 820 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20
Westoe Dean Road 556 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 825 855 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25
Chichester M| 5.57 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 826 856 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26
Tyne Dock Offices 6.0l 559 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 829 859 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29
Edinburgh Road Shops 6.07 6.05 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 835 9.05 9.3510.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Calf Close Metro M| 6.14 6.10 640 7.10 740 8.10 840 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 I1.40
FELLGATE Lancaster Way 6.21 6.17 647 7.17 7.47 8.17 847 9.17 947 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Codes X X X X X X X X X X X

am am am am am am pm pm pm
SOUTH SHIELDS Centre M 6.50 7.50 850 9.5010.20 10.50 then 20 50 10.20 10.50 11.20
Westoe Dean Road 6.55 7.55 8.55 9.5510.25 1055 at 25 55 10.25 10.55 11.25
Chichester M| 6.56 7.56 856 9.56 10.26 10.56 these 26 56 10.26 10.56 11.26
Tyne Dock Offices 6.59 7.59 8.59 9.5910.29 10.59 mins. 29 59 until 10.29 10.59 11.29
Edinburgh Road Shops 7.05 8.05 9.0510.0510.3511.05 past 35 05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Calf Close Metro M| 7.10 8.10 9.10 10.10 1040 11.10 each 40 10 10.40 11.10 11.40
FELLGATE Lancaster Way 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.17 1047 11.17 hour 47 17 10.47 11.17 11.47

Explanation of codes:

NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.

S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.

3X: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.

Service 550 departs from Stands A & G at South Shields Centre.



FELLGATE - PERTH AVENUE - SOUTH SHIELDS via Westoe

Codes S S S NS S NS S NS

X X X X X

am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm
FELLGATE Lancaster Way 6.17 647 7.17 7.21 7.47 752 8.17 822 852 922 9.52 22 52 6.22 6.47
Calf Close Metro M| 624 6.54 724 728 7.54 7.59 824 829 859 929 959 then 29 59 6.29 6.54
Edinburgh Road Shops 6.30 7.00 730 7.34 8.00 806 830 836 9.06 936 10.06 at 36 06 6.36 7.00
Tyne Dock Offices 6.36 7.06 736 740 8.06 8.12 836 842 9.12 942 10.12 these 42 12 6.42 7.06
Chichester M 640 7.10 740 744 8.10 8.16 840 846 9.16 9.46 10.16 mins. 46 16 until 6.46 7.10
Westoe Imeary Street 641 7.11 741 745 8.11 8.17 841 847 9.17 947 10.17 past 47 17 6.47 7.1
South Shields Centre M 646 7.16 746 750 816 822 846 852 9.22 9.521022 each 52 22 6.52 7.16
SOUTH SHIELDS Palatine Street — — — — — 824 — 854 9.24 9.54 1024 hour 54 24 6.54 —
Codes X X X X X X X X X X

pPm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
FELLGATE Lancaster Way 7.17 747 8.7 847 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Calf Close Metro M| 7.24 7.54 824 854 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Edinburgh Road Shops 7.30 8.00 830 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00
Tyne Dock Offices 7.36 8.06 836 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06
Chichester M 740 8.10 840 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 I1.10 11.40 12.10
Westoe Imeary Street 741 8.1 841 9.1 941 10.11 1041 1111 1141 12.11
SOUTH SHIELDS Centre M| 746 8.16 846 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16
Codes X X X X X X X X

am am am am am pm pm
FELLGATE Lancaster Way 7.17 817 9.17 10.17 10.47 then 17 47 11.17 11.47
Calf Close Metro M| 724 824 92410241054 at 24 54 11.24 11.54
Edinburgh Road Shops 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.00 these 30 00 11.30 12.00
Tyne Dock Offices 7.36 836 9.36 1036 11.06 mins. 36 06 until 11.36 12.06
Chichester M| 740 840 9.40 1040 I1.10 past 40 10 11.40 12.10
Westoe Imeary Street 741 841 9411041 11.I11 each 41 11 11411211
SOUTH SHIELDS Centre M 746 846 9.46 1046 11.16 hour 46 16 11.46 12.16

Explanation of codes:

NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.

S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.

X: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.



